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   A message from Mrs McGann 

 
We hope that you have noticed the new    

playground markings on the two playgrounds. 
Our families raised the money for these 

through supporting us at our fairs. Thank 
you very much! 

 
The summer term is always our favourite. It 
is very busy and there are a number of new 

dates since the ones I sent out at the start of 
this term—please see below. 

 
Thank you to all of you who completed the 

parent surveys. Your views are very important 
to us. 

 
 

Hovingham Estate 
Countryside day 

Years 3, 4 and 5 
had a wonderful 

Countryside day last 
week. The activities 

included: Animals and 
habitats, food and 
farming, mountain 

rescue and seeds and 
germination. School 
received an email the 
next day to praise the 

children on their    
behaviour and     
enthusiasm! 



 

  
 

 

 Book Breakfast 
We had such a lovely morning 

sharing stories with our    
families for our book      

breakfast….although the newly 
hatched chicks were a       
distraction for us all!  

 

 

Keeping safe 
Fox Cubs have had a 
great day learning all 
about road safety! We 
learnt the importance of 

‘stop, look, listen’, waiting 
for the green man and a 
safe place to cross. We  

also learnt that we should 
hold hands with an adult 
to cross the road and 

wear seatbelts in the car. 

Thank 
you for 
your  
support! 
Tesco 
brought 
the very 
large 
cheque to 
school. 
We can 
now   
further  
improve 
our   
outdoor 
area. 



 

Dates for your diary 

Thursday 4th May: School is closed—Polling Station (except for Year 6) 

Friday 5th May: 

 Coronation celebrations in school 

 Class photos 

Monday 8th May: Bank holiday 

Tuesday 9th May: Year 6 SATS week (breakfast at 8.15am) 

Wednesday 10th May: Year 1 Phonics information session for parents 2.50pm 

Tuesday 16th May:  

 Physics workshops in school Year 5 & 6 

 1.30pm Owls’ class - Musical Connections workshop at Marjorie Waite 

Court 

Wednesday 17th May: Brownlee Triathlon— Year 6 

Monday 22nd May: DT week 

Thursday 25th May: Art day 

Friday 26th May: Non-uniform/last day of school 

Monday 5th June: Back to school 

Thursday 8th June: Year 6 Primary Detective day at York University 

Friday 9th June: Key Stage 2 Cressida Cowell author visit @St Peter’s School 

Monday 12th June: Year 1 Phonics Screening this week 

Thursday 22nd June: Fitness Fun day 

Tuesday 27th June: Years 3,4 & 5: Ampleforth College Countryside day 

Thursday 29th June: Sports day 

Thursday 6th July: Transition day 

Thursday 13th July: Summer Fair 

Friday 14th July: Reports to parents 

Tuesday 25th July: Break up/non-uniform 


